509066375 03/07/2025

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI871582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEABORN DEVELOPMENT LLC	03/06/2025

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	SEABORN DESIGN LLC		
Street Address:	5560 Boulder Hills Drive		
City:	Longmont		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80503		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11369194

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2023491124

**Email:** patent@stanzioneiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. patrick J stanzione
Address Line 1: 4250 North Fairfax Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SEAB-02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	patrick stanzione
SIGNATURE:	/patrick stanzione/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2025

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Patent\_Assignment\_Executed#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070446 FRAME: 0069

509066375

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

Whereas, SEAB	ORN DEVELOPMEN I I	LLC		
	(Name of Assig	gnor)		
of 5560 Boulder	Hills Drive, Longmont C	O. 80503		
	(Address)			
ls transferring owr	nership of U.S. Patent N	A Control of Control o		
No.:			SYSTEM TO ELIMINATE DRO AND SUPPORT FOR FUNCT	IONAL AND ARTISTI
		(Title of Inv		- DISPLAYS
Whereas, SEABO	ORN DESIGN LLC			
	(Name of Ass	signee)		
of <u>5560 Boulder I</u>	Hills Drive, Longmont, C	O. 80503		
	(Address)			
	red to as said assign st in said patent/ap		s of acquiring the o	entire
transfer unto s	, I the owner by the aid assignee the en Ill end of the term fo	tire right title	and interest in af	oresaid
By: Whal	Seh	3	16/25	
	e of Assignor)		(Date of Execution)	

**RECORDED: 03/07/2025** 

PATENT REEL: 070446 FRAME: 0070